ATHENA S Form 4	SILVER CORP								
January 10,	2017								
FORM		STATES SECU	DITIEC			NCEO	OMMERION		PPROVAL
	UNITED					INGE C	OWINII55ION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Washington, D.C. 20549Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP SECURITIESForm 4 or Form 5 obligations 						Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectior	DF Expires: January 3 Expires: 200 Estimated average burden hours per response 0 4,		
(Print or Type	Responses)								
1. Name and Gibbs Johr	Address of Reporting n D	Symbol		nd Ticker o		-	5. Relationship of Issuer	Reporting Pe	rson(s) to
(Last)			Transaction	-		(Check all applicable)			
807 WOOI	D N CREEK	(Month/ 04/13/2	Day/Year) 2016				Director Officer (give t below)	title X_10 below)	% Owner her (specify
	(Street) E, OK 73401		endment, I onth/Day/Ye	Date Origin ear)	al		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by O Form filed by M	one Reporting F	Person
(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tak			_		Person	_	
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	- Id.	3. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)		ties Ac	equired (A) (D)	Jired, Disposed of 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Illy Owned 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock			Code	Amount	(D)	Thee	5,165,000	Ι	Tri Power Resources
Common Stock							11,331,124	D	
Common Stock	04/13/2016		Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.12	11,336,124	D	
Common Stock	04/14/2016		Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.12	11,341,124	D	
Common Stock	04/20/2016		Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.1159	11,346,124	D	
	04/21/2016		Р	5,000	А		11,351,124	D	

Common Stock					\$ 0.1139		
Common Stock	04/22/2016	Р	10,000	А	\$ 0.08	11,361,124	D
Common Stock	04/29/2016	Р	2,000	А	\$ 0.09	11,363,124	D
Common Stock	05/12/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.088	11,368,124	D
Common Stock	05/12/2016	Р	2,000	А	\$ 0.0892	11,370,124	D
Common Stock	06/24/2016	Р	20,000	А	\$ 0.089	11,390,124	D
Common Stock	06/27/2016	Р	27,000	А	\$ 0.089	11,417,124	D
Common Stock	06/27/2016	Р	10,000	А	\$ 0.089	11,427,124	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.12	11,432,124	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.104	11,437,124	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	9,800	А	\$ 0.0986	11,446,924	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	200	А	\$ 0.1025	11,447,124	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	10,000	А	\$ 0.089	11,457,124	D
Common Stock	06/29/2016	Р	10,000	А	\$ 0.089	11,467,124	D
Common Stock	07/01/2016	Р	3,000	А	\$ 0.142	11,470,124	D
Common Stock	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.11	11,475,124	D
Common Stock	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.12	11,480,124	D
Common Stock	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.1	11,485,124	D
Common Stock	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.105	11,490,124	D
Common Stock	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.115	11,495,124	D
	07/05/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.135	11,500,124	D

Common Stock							
Common Stock	07/21/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.117	11,505,124	D
Common Stock	08/01/2016	Р	5,000	А	\$ 0.11	11,510,124	D
Common Stock	08/01/2016	Р	2,000	А	\$ 0.11	11,512,124	D
Common Stock	08/05/2016	Р	2,000	А	\$ 0.127	11,514,124	D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (Instr. 8)	5. tionNumber of) Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	3	Date	7. Titl Amou Under Securi (Instr.	int of lying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secu Bene Owna Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	V (A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Addres	s Relationships								
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other					
Gibbs John D 807 WOOD N CREEK		Х							
ARDMORE, OK 73401 Signatures									
/s/ John D.	01/10/2017								

01/10/2017

Reporting Owners

Gibbs

<u>**</u>Signature of Reporting Person Date

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.